11/07/2014 503051999

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3098599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC.	09/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIGMOUTH, INC.
Street Address:	655 WINDING BROOK DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205
City:	GLASTONBURY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06033

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29498230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com **Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2410**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3522-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. EPSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Epstein/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ChangeofName#page1.tif source=ChangeofName#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0281 503051999



SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

MARING ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE, P.O. 80X 150470, HARTFORD, CT 08115-0470
DELIVERY ADDRESS: COMMERCIAL RECORDING DIVISION, CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE, 30 TRINITY STREET, HARTFORD, CT 08106
PHONE: 860-509-6003

WEBSITE: WWW.CONCOID-SOIS.CT.GOX

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT STOCK CORPORATION

USE INK. COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS. PRINT OR TYPE. ATTACH 81/2 X 11 SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATION WILL BE SENT TO THIS ADDRESS):		FILING FEE: \$100	
		111/8 01180/0 011/10 5 5 100005	
BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC.		MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "SECRETARY OF THE STATE"	
655 WINDING BROOK ORN	/E		
SUITE 205			
GLASTONBURY			
СТ	ZIP: 06033		
ORPORATION:	wy ar wan dan ar yn dei yn dae dan dan ar yn dae dan ar dae		
H TOYS, INC.			
ICATE OF INCORPORAT	ION IS (CHECK A, B OR C):		
ED			
TED		•	
C. AMENDED AND RESTATED			
THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES ALL AMENDMENTS INTO A SINGLE DOCUMENT.			
CH AMENDMENT / REST	ATEMENT:		
THE NAME OF BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC. A CONNECTICUT STOCK CORPORATION TO BE CHANGED TO BIGMOUTH, INC. A CONNECTICUT STOCK CORPORATION.			
		,è	
	BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC. 655 WINDING BROOK ORN SUITE 205 GLASTONBURY CT ORPORATION: TH TOYS, INC. FICATE OF INCORPORAT ED ED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES. ACH AMENDMENT / REST	BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC. 655 WINDING BROOK DRIVE SUITE 205 GLASTONBURY CT ZIP: 06033 ORPORATION: TH TOYS, INC. FICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (CHECK A, B OR C): ED ED ED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE CONSOLIDATES ALL AMENDMENTS INTO A SINGLE DOCUM ACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT: F BIG MOUTH TOYS, INC, A CONNECTICUT STOCK CORPORATION.	

FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

4. VOTE INFORMATION (CHECK	A, B OR C):			
	ROVED BY SHAREHOLDERS IN THE MA INNECTICUT GENERAL STATUTES, AN			
B. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPE NO SHAREHOLDER APPROV	ROVED BY THE INCORPORATORS. AL WAS REQUIRED.			
C. THE AMENDMENT WAS APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS. NO SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL WAS REQUIRED.				
5. EXECUTION:				
DATED THIS 15	DAY OF SEPTEMBER	, 20 14		
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print or type)	CAPACITY/TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE		
STEPHEN G WAMPOLD	CHAIRMAN			

FORM CAS-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010

PAGE 2 OF 2

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 034193 FRAME: 0283